While he's making a copy of your Passport, I'll help you with your room number. 

Ya sabes todos los números hasta el noventa y nueve.  
You already know all the numbers up to 99.  

Este hotel tendrá números de habitación por encima de ésos. 
This hotel will have room numbers higher than that. 

cien, ciento uno, ciento noventa y nueve 
100, 101, 199 

Es bastante fácil una vez que sabes las centenas. Aquí están.  
It's easy enough once you know the hundreds. Here they are.  

doscientos, trescientos 
200, 300 

cuatrocientos, quinientos  
400, 500 

seiscientos, setecientos  
600, 700 

ochocientos, novecientos